# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fortunato Strumbo	01/04/2005
Claudio Nava	01/04/2005

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Freni Brembo S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via Brembo, 25
City:	Bergamo
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-24035

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29217900

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)589-8885

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-589-8900

Email: robyn@shomat.com

Correspondent Name: Charles W. Fallow

Address Line 1: 10 Post Office Road

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles W. Fallow

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015673 FRAME: 0141

500020015

OU OP\$ H

# **ASSIGNMENT**

I/we, STRUMBO FORTUNATO	)		
residing at Frazione Sanico, 30 -I-22050 and NAVA CLAUDIO	O VENDROGNO (Lecco-Italy)		
residing at Via G. Garibaldi, 13 -I-240 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of v			
to FRENI BREMBO S.p.A.	(a corporation of Italy		
having a place of business at Via Brembo, 2	5 -I-24035 BERGAMO ,)		
the entire right, title and interest in the United States to the invention disclosed and claimed in			
an application for United States Patent, entitled	" CALIPER FOR DISC BRAKES ",		
filed in the Patent and Trademark Office herewith, and in said application, any continuations			
or divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues	thereof issued on said applications. We		
agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights thereto, and request			
issuance of all such patents to said corporation.			
Place of signing (city/state/country):			
January 04th, 2005 (date)	STRUMBO FORTUNATO STMG FATOS (signature)		
January 04th, 2005 (date)	NAVA CLAUDIO // (signature)		

**RECORDED: 02/10/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 015673 FRAME: 0142